P900.D (09/23)1
SMT Power Inductor
High Current Composite Inductor - PA/PM5430 and PA/PM5431.XXXNLT
PulseElectronics.com
Height: 4.1mm Max
Footprint: 4.35mm x 4.35mm Max
Current Rating: up to 6.6Apk
Inductance Range: 3.3uH to 15uH
Rated Voltage between Terminals: 50V
High current, low DCR, and high efficiency
Minimized acoustic noise and minimized leakage flux noise
Available in Commercial (PA543X) and Automotive
(PM543X) grades(PM5430) grades
Electrical Specifications @ 25°C, Operating Temperature Range  -55°C to +155°C
Part Number
Inductance
100KHz, 0.1V
Rated3
Current
DC Resistance Isat2 SRF K Factor for
Core Loss
Commerical Automotive6 uH±20% A mΩ MAX. A MAX MHz
PA5430.332NLT PM5430.332NLT 3.3 6.6 28.6 5.5 43 133
PA5430.472NLT PM5430.472NLT 4.7 5.1 44.1 4.5 36 101
PA5430.682NLT PM5430.682NLT 6.8 3.9 74.1 3.6 29 90
PA5431.822NLT PM5431.822NLT 8.2 3.4 66.9 3.4 15 74
PA5431.103NLT PM5431.103NLT 10 3.1 92.4 2.5 13 71
PA5431.153NLT PM5431.153NLT 15 2.8 120 2.3 11 51
1.	 Actual temperature of the component during system operation (ambient plus
temperature rise) must be within the standard operating range.
2.	 The saturation current is the current at which the initial inductance is guaranteed to
drop by no more than 40%.